Form No.

- —— 901533
Replaces
' — 901089
. ﬁﬁ‘
I" :
. —

4 . 77 - g
‘Mix-All”” Mixer >

Service Parts Manual




120MX - INTRODUCTION

Mr. Dealer:

Give complete information when ordering service parts. Always give complete part numbers and also complete part description.
The model number and serial number should always be given. Numbers for the Mixer are stamped on a plate located on the
Rear Frame Member below the Concentrate Hopper. Hammer Mill numbers are located on the Left Frame Sheet. Hay Feeder
numbers are located on the Roller Cover and Swinging Auger Feeder numbers are located on the right side of the Pivot Frame.

“Right” and “Left”

are determined from a position standing at the rear of the Mixer and looking toward the Drawbar

Hitch. The Mill Feeder is on the “right” side and the Mixer Unloading Conveyor on the “left” side.

NOTE: You will find common hardware such as nuts,
ware listed with the particular part is for mounting purposes an

Gehl Company reserves the right to make changes or improvements in the design or construction of any part without

incurring the obligation to install such changes on any unit previously delivered.

HN
HIN
HLN
SN
CN
WN

~ PW
LW

Page
INtroduction . . ..ot vt it et e e e e 2
Decal Locations . ... .o ci v ittt it e 34
TIANSIMUESSION « ¢ o v vt e v e e e e e e et ottt et 5
Frame ........... .. . i, P 6-7
Tank and Hopper .. ...t 8-10
Mixer Drive .. ... it e 10
Power Take-Off Drive ......... e e e 11-13
Unloading CONVEYOr .. ..o ivvveaiie e 14-15
Conveyor Drive .. .. ... ... .ottt 16-18
Mill Cylinder .. .. ..o e 19
Mill Frame and Blower .. .. ... ...ty 20-21
120SAF Feeder Trough .......... ... ...t 22-23
120SAF Feeder Drive .. .... ..ot ennennnnnnn. 24-26
150HF Hay Feeder .. ....... ..o iiiinn, 27-29
150HF Hay Feeder Drive .. ......... ... ... .. nn. 30-31
150PBF Feeder Head (Used after Serial No. 1410) ............ 32-34
150PBF Feeder Head (Used before Serial No. 1411) .......... 35-38
150PBF Feed CONVEYOTr .. .. .o i v ivi i eaneeennnn s 39-41
ACCESSOTIES & v v v vt e e oo e et m it et 42-43
150PBF Hydraulic Feeder Head .. ...................... 44-46
150PBF Hydraulic Feed Conveyor  ...................... 48-49
Hydraulic Unloading Conveyor . .................otveenn. 50-51
Hydraulic Conveyor Drive . ............ .. ..., 52-53
120SAF Hydraulic Feeder Trough . . ...................... 54-55
120SAF Hydraulic Feeder Drive .. ...................... 56-57
150HF Hydraulic Hay Feeder .......................... 58-59
Hydraulic System . .............. ... ... PP 60-61
Folding Conveyor . ..........c.euueueueuennneeeeen .. 62-63
HOPPET -« ittt e e e ... 64
Winch ... . e 65
SeleCtor ValVe « o v v et it et e e i e e 65
120MX/120SAF HydraulicMotor. . . ........ ...t )
120SAF/150HF Flow Control Valve . .. .............. ... ... 66
150HF HydraulicMotor . .. ...... ..o, 67
Selector Valve . . . o v v it ittt e e 67
120MX HydraulicMotor . . . .. .. oo ittt e 68
150HF Hydraulic Motor . . . ... viviiiiii i 68
Universal Drives. . . .« oo it et i i e e 69-70
HitchJack ........... e et e e e 71
Numerical IndeX .. .. .o v in ittt it it 72-78
Parts lists in this manual contain various abbreviations. Below is an explanation of these abbreviations.
Hexagon Nut ILW - Internal Tooth Lock Washer
Hexagon Jam Nut ELW - External Tooth Lock Washer

Table of Contents

Hexagon Lock Nut

Slotted Nut LH. - Left-Hand Thread
Castellated Nut NF - National Fine Thread
Wing Nut S-L - Self-Locking

DPT - Double Pitch Tooth
Plain Washer ‘

Lock Washer

bolts, etc. listed but not illustrated in parts lists in this manual. Hard-
d is not included when the part is ordered for replacement.



DECAL LOCATIONS

Decal locations are shown to assist in application of new decals in the event of damage to the decal or refinishing of
the machine. Check below for their locations.

Surfaces must be free from dirt, dust, grease and other foreign material before applying decals. To apply decals, remove
the smaller portion of the decal backing paper and apply this part of the exposed adhesive backing to the clean surface
in respective position. Peel other portion of the backing paper off slowly and apply decal.

The Decal Set Number for 120MX is 600158. The set includes the following Decals:

047974
041070
053370
053456
053351
042298
050263
053374
049062
041069
041065
053461
049262
049453
050202

— e b ) ) —
CSTRWN—=OOWEONOCITRWN —

Fast, Slow

High, Low

Direction Arrow

Gehl Mix-All

Universal Drive Instructions
Lubricate Every 5 Hours
Shear Bolts

Be Careful and Chain Instructions
Gehl - 21"

Important

Important - Keep Belts Tight
Clutch Pin Instructions
Adjust Chain

120 (Two Places)

Caution

16
17
18

19
20
21

22

053369
053354
042614

053359
053366
041066
041067
041073

053514
053513
052134
053890
052162

Gehl (5 x 46) - (Two Places)

Be Careful - (Two Places)

Do Not Operate Below Horizontal -
Raise Flap

Grease Arrow

Do Not Remove

6,7 8 9, 10 - (Two Places)

1,2, 3,4, 5 - (Two Places)

Weights and Measurements (without
Electronic Scale)

Caution

Remove Before Operating -

Instructions

Caution

High - Neutral - Low



DECAL LOCATIONS

1

NOTE: Always order Decals by set number. DO NOT IMPORTANT: Always observe safety rules shown on
order Decals separatsly. Decals. BRI

4



120MX - TRANSMISSION (USEO AFTER SERIAL #6926*)

Ref.
No.

—

SOOIV D W

—
—

12
13

14
15

Part
No.

058657

4H42
650217
TH73
17H140
17H142A
17H238
D932A
BI1162B
044500
047620
047693
650428
047694

655533
047697
047698

650428
047852
047853

No.
Part Name Req.
Transmission - Assembled ........ 1
Consists of: '
SetCollar ...........ccvvvvnn... 1
SHSS3/8x3/4......cccvun.... 1
Shim Washer ............. As Req’d
Shim Washer ................... 1
Transmission Gear (14T) ......... 1
Bearing Bushing................. 2
Washer ........covvviiievnnnnnn. 1
Bearing Retainer ................ 1
Transmission Drive Gear (14T).... 2
Cover Gasket ........covvvennnn. 1
Transmission Cover ............. 1
HHCS 5/16 x5/8 (LW)......... 4
Transmission Drive Shaft
1-1/4 x 13-15/16 ............... 1
Woodruff Key 5/16 x 1-1/4...... 1
Bearing Cover Gasket............ 1
Bearing Cover .................. 1
HHCS 5/16 x 5/8 (LW)......... 3
OilSeal..........coovviiinnnnn. 1
Retaining Ring.................. 2

17
Ref.  Part No.'
No. No. Part Name Regq..
16 047854 Retaining Ring.................. 2
17 051425 Conveyor Drive Shaft P
Ix10-7/8..vvnienenea.., L0
655020 Cotter Pin3/16 x 1-1/2 ......... 1
655533 Woodruff Key 5/16 x 1-1/4......, I
18 051427 Conveyor Shaft Bearing.......... 1
570023 Grease Fitting ................. I
650487 HHCS 5/16 x 1 (LW)........... 4
19 058501 ° Ball Bearing (2-7/8 O.D.)......... 1
20 058503 Transmission Housing ........... 1
570016 Relief Fitting .................. 1
21 058658 Mixer Drive Shaft............... "1
655537 Woodruff Key 5/16 x 1-1/4...... 1
22 061528 Shim Washer ................... 4
23 075060 Shim Washer ................... 4
24 520000 Lock Nut .............cccvvvuen. 1
25 520001 Lock Washer ................... 1
26 520054 BearingCup.................... 2
27 520064 Ball Bearing .................... 1
28 520153 Bearing Lock Collar ............. 1
29 520201 BearingCone ................... 2

*Refer to existing page for 120 Mixer Transmission
before Serial #6927. Assembled Transmission 047692
is replaced by Transmission 058657 which can be
identified by its larger (2-7/8" 0.D.) relubable Bear-
ing on top of Transmission. BE SURE to order correct
internal parts to match Transmission being serviced.

4a






120MX - TRANSMISSION
WARNING - Order By Part Number - Do
Not Use Illustration Reference Numbers
0 o =
K 0
4§ 3 5 6 3 2 2
'
o
29
25
>
&
Ref.  Part No. Ref.  Part No.
No. No. Part Name Req. No. No. Part Name Regq.
1 10E20 Washer .................... 1 17 047693  Transmission Cover ............ 1
(Used after Serial No. 2610) 650023  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 5/8.. 4
2 4H42 SetCollar ..............0... 1 (4) 5/16 LW 654024
650217 S-L Soc. Hd. Set Screw 3/8x3/4 .. 1 660004 PipePlug-1/2 ............ 1
3  7TH73 Shim Washer ............. As req. 18 047694  Transmission Drive Shaft 1% x 13-15/161
4 17H142A Transmission Gear (14T) ........ 1 655533  Woodruff Key 5/16 x1 HRD... 1
5 17H144 Conveyor Shaft Bearing ........ 1 19 047695  Mixer Drive Shaft ............ 1
(Used before Serial No. 2611) 655021  Cotter Pin 3/16 x 1%  ...... 1
(Includes Two 17H238 Bushing) 655533  Woodruff Key 5/16 x 1 HRD ... 1
051427  Conveyor Shaft Bearing ........ 20 047696  Conveyor Drive Shaft 1 x 10-7/8 .. 1
(Used after Serial No. 2610) (Used before Serial No. 2611)
(Includes Two 17H238 Bushing) 655020  Cotter Pin 3/16 x 1%  ...... 1
570023  Grease Fitting. . ............ 1 655507  Woodruff Key 5/16 x1 ...... 2
650025  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4.. 4 051425  Conveyor Drive Shaft 1 x 10-7/8 1
(4) 5/16 LW 654024 (Used after Serial No. 2610)
6 17H238 Bearing Bushing .............. 2 655020 Cotter Pin 3/16 x 1% ........ 1
7 H267 Shim Washer ................ 1 655533  Woodruff Key 5/16 x 1HRD ... 1
8 H267A  Shim Washer ................ 1 655537  Woodruff Key 5/16 x 1% HRD .. 1
(Two req’d. before Serial No. 2611) 21 047697  Bearing Cover Gasket .......... 1
(One req’d. after Serial No. 2610 22 047698 BearingCover ................ 1
and before Serial No. 3212) 650023  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 5/8.. 3
9 D932A  Washer .................... 1 (3) 5/16 LW 654024
10 Cl14121 Bearing Retainer . ............. 1 23 047852 OilSeal .................c... 1
(Used before Serial No. 2611) - 24 047853 RetainingRing .............. 2
B11162B Bearing Retainer .. ............ 1 25 047854  RetainingRing .............. 2
(Used after Serial No. 2610) 26 520000 LockNut .................. 1
11 044110 RetainingRing ............ . 2 27 520001 Lock Washer ................ 1
12 044500  Transmission Drive Gear (14T) .... 2 28 520054 BearingCup ................ 2
13 044645 GearSpacer ................ 1 29 520064 Bearing ...........000000.0.. 2
14 047549  Transmission Housing .......... 1 30 520085 BearingCollar .............. 1
570016  Relief Fitting .. ............ 1 31 520201 BearingCone ..........c000.. 2
15 047620 Cover Gasket ............... .1 ,
16 047692  Transmission Assembled ........ 1
652012  Hex. Hd. Mach. Bolt 1/2x 6% .. 3
(3) 1/2 HN 653018 - (3) 1/2 PW 654009
(3) 1/2 LW 654030 9




120MX - FRAME

Additional Parts Required For
Mixer With Scale

Used before Serial
No. 2611

WARNING - Order By Part Number - Do
Not Use Illustration Reference Numbers

<¢/ ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SERVICE PARTS



120MX - FRAME

Ref.
No.

1
2
3

—_——
— O \O 00

12

13
14
15
16

17
18

19

20

Part No.
No. Part Name Reg:

6H175 Conveyor Hold-Down Spring. . . .. ... 1

6H176 Hold-Down Spring Hook . .. ....... 1

R13033D” Hitch Jack. . . ... ............ . .1

(Used before Serial No. 2611)

051908® HitchJack. .. ................. 1

(Used after Serial No. 2610)

040253  Mixer Tank Support -Side . . .. .. ... 2
650060  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 3/8x1....... 4
650062 Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 3/8 x 1-1/4 . . . .4

(6) 3/8 HN 653010 - (2) 3/8 HLN 653075
(12) 3/8 PW 654006 - (6) 3/8 LW 654026

040428  Mixer Tank Support -Side . . . ... ... 2
650060  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 3/8x 1....... 4
650062  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 3/8 x 1-1/4 . .. .4

(6) 3/8 HN 653010 - (2) 3/8 HLN 653075
(12) 3/8 PW 654006 - (6) 3/8 LW 654026
042161 WheelHub. . . .. ............... 2
(Includes One 042162
and One 520054)

042162  BearingCup................... 2

042163 BearingCone. .. ............... 2

042826  Transmission Shim Washer . . .. .. ... 3

047890  AxleSpacer................... 2

047895 ConveyorPost .. ............... 1
650060  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 3/8x1....... 6

(6) 3/8 HN 653018 - (6) 3/8 PW 654006
(6) 3/8 LW 654030

047900  Conveyor Post Brace. ... ......... 1
650104  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 1/2x1....... 1
650119  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 1/2x2-3/4....1

(2) 1/2 HN 653018 - (1) 1/2 PW 654009
(2) 1/2 LW 654030

047901 ConveyorRest................. 1

650122 Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 1/2 x 3-1/4 . .. .2
(2) 1/2 HLN 653077 - (2) 1/2 PW 654009
048059 GreaseSeal ................... 2
048060  Drop Center Wheel ............. 2

’ (For 11.00 x 15 Tires)

048066  Screen Support . ............... 1

650025  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 5/16 x3/4 ....5
(5) 5/16 HN 653007 - (5) 5/16 LW 654024

048067 Brace.................... ... 1

048068  ScreenStop................... 2
650028 Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 5/16 x 1. .. ... 4

(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (4) 5/16 LW 654024

048740 Drawbar..................... 1

(Used before Serial No. 2611)
051596 Drawbar..................... 1
(Used after Serial No. 2610)
650104  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 1/2x1...... 12
650106  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 1/2x 1-1/4 ... .4
(16) 1/2 HN 653018 - (16) 1/2 LW 654030
048745" Main Frame. ... ... ..... . ... .. 1
(Used before Serial No. 2611)
655013 CotterPin1/2x2 ............ 2
051419  MainFrame. . ................. 1
(Used after Serial No. 2610)
650013 CotterPin1/8x2 ............ 2
650062  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 3/8x 1-1/4 ... .4
650106  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 1/2x1-1/4....8
(4) 3/8 HN 653010 - (8) 1/2 HN 653018
(4) 3/8 PW 654006 - (8) 1/2 PW 654009
(4) 3/8 LW 654026 - (8) 1/2 LW 654030
049242  Washer. .. ................... 2
(Used before Serial No. 2611)

520054  BearingCup ............ e 2

520201  BearingCone.................. 2

550041 WheelBolt .................. 12

550075 DustCap..................... 2

Ref.
No.

26

27

28
29
30

31

32
33
34

35
36

37
38
39
41
42
43

45
46

47
48
49
50

Part No.
No. Part Name Reg.
620005 . RetainingRing. . ............... 1
(Used before Serial No. 2611)
051909  RetainingRing- - - - ............. 1
(Used after Serial No. 2610)
620028  Conveyor Rest Grommet . . . .. ..... 4
" Additional Parts Required For
Mixer Without Scale
17H340A Drawbar Clip - Lower. - - . .. .. .. ... 1
MI12234 Washer...................... 2
R13139A Drawbar Clip- Upper. . .. .. ....... 1
650144  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 5/8 x 1-3/4 . .. .2

(2) 5/8 HN 653021 - (2) 5/8 LW 654032

051609  Axle Spindle . . -« o vven e 2
(Used after Serial No. 2610)

655013  CotterPin 1/8x2............. 2

650106  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 1/2x 1-1/4 . .. .8

650406  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 3/4 x 1-1/2 . .. .2
(8) 1/2 HN 653018 - (2) 7/8 NF SN 653102
(8) 1/2 LW 654030 - (2) 3/4 LW 654034

Additional Parts Required For

Mixer With Scale
(Used after Serial No. 2610) 4
13E24 RollPin 1/4x1-1/2 ............. 2
(Used before Serial No. 3212)
051404  Scale Mounting Screw 5/16 x 1 Gr. 5. .2
(Used before Serial No. 3212)
052010  Scale Axle Support. .. ........... 2
650062  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 1/2x3-1/4....8
650122  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 1/2x3-1/4....2

(8) 3/8 HN 653010 - (2) 1/2 HN 653018
(4) 1/2 PW 654009 - (8) 3/8 LW 654026
(2) 1/2 LW 654030

052014  Scale Spindle. .. ............... 2
655013  CotterPin1/8x2............. 2
(2) 7/8 NF SN 653102
052016  Drawbar Support - Upper. . . .. ..... 1
650406  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 3/4x 4-1/2Gr.5.2
(2) 3/4 HN 653026 - (2) 3/4 LW 654034
052018  Drawbar Support - Lower. . . .. ..... 1
052019  Drawbar Support Cover. . .. ....... 1
052023  Drawbar Scale Reinforcement. . . . . .. 1
052036 Shim .. ..................... 4
052050  Drawbar MountingPad . . ......... 2
052051  Scale Indicator. . .. ............. 1
052052 PowerCord................... 1
052053  Mounting Bracket. . .. ........ S
052055  Indicator AdapterPlug .. ......... 1
052137  Scale Mounting . .. .......... |
(Used before Serial No. 3212)
052140  MountingClamp. . .. ............ 2
(Used before Serial No. 3212)
058615  InsulationClamp ............. 1
(Used after Serial No. 6218)
058616  InsulationClamp . .............. 1
(Used after Serial No. 6218)
600798  Female Power Connector. .. ....... 1

ATo Service Jack Latch, Order Latch Service Kit

Number 620009’
For Replacement, Order 051908 ¢/One 051909 and

One 052340.

B Tq Service Jack Latch, Order Latch Service Kit
Number 900989.

€ For Replacement, Order 051419 w/(2) M12234, )
(2) 051609, (8) 650106, (2) 650406, (8) 654030
and (2) 654034.

1



120MX - TANK and HOPPER

Used Before Serial No. 2611




120MX - TANK and HOPPER

Ref.
No.

1

W

21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30

31

Part No.
No. Part Name Req.
6H14D Dust Collector Elbow .......... 1
(Used before Serial No. 2611)
051587 . Dust Collector Elbow ..........
(Used after Serial No. 2610)
17H163A Auger Seal .. ................ 1
17H179A Hopper Guard Clip . ........... 2

650023  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 5/8.. 2
(2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (2) 5/16 PW 654004
(2) 5/16 LW 654024
17H180A Hopper Guard Catch
650023 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 5/8.. 1
(1) 5/16 HLN 653073
17H190A Clean-Out Cover Gasket
17H338  Hopper Cover Catch
650028  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 1 .. 1
(1) 5/16 HN 653007 - (1) 5/16 HLN 653073
(1) 5/16 PW 654004
17H394  Hopper Cover Hinge
650267 = Truss Head Screw 5/16 X 5/8 .. 8
(8) 5/16 HN 653007 - (8) 5/16 LW 654024
17H418  Washer
17H419  Set Collar
650201  Soc. Hd. Set Screw 5/16 x 5/16.. 2
H474 Cover Hold-Down Spring 1
650005  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 1/4x3/4 .. 2
(2) 1/4 HLN 653071 - (2) 1/4 PW 654002
H8228 Outlet Cover Hinge ............ 1
650267 Truss Head Screw 5/16 x 5/8 .. 5
(5) 5/16 HN 653007 - (5) 5/16 LW 654024
B11335  Bearing Retainer
650028  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x1 .. 2
(2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (2) 1/4 PW 654002
(2) 5/16 LW 654024

........

040126  Inspection Window ............ 2
040127  Window Gasket . ............. 2
040184  Slide Control ................ 1
650201 Soc. Hd. Set Screw 5/16 x 5/16.. 2
040197  Inspection Window Frame ...... 2
040258  Cover Spacer ................ 1
040271  Mixer Cover Clip ........... .4
650025  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4.. 2
(2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (2) 5/16 LW 654024
040272  Shut-Off Slide .............. 1
040274 Crank Plate ................ 2
650025  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4.. 4

(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (4) 5/16 PW 654004
(4) 5/16 LW 654024

040275 Outlet Cover . ............... 1
040276  Mixer Auger Support .......... 1
650025  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4.. 4

(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (4) 5/16 LW 654024

040292  Concentrate Hopper Cover . . ... .. 1
040294  Hopper Guard .............. 1
040310 Mixer Paddle ................ 2
040311 Agitator Paddle .............. 1
040316 Clean-Out Cover .............. 1
040317 Slide Control Crank .......... 2
040319  Conveyor Hanger Arm .......... 1

650025  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4.. 3

(3) 5/16 HN 653007 - (3) 5/16 LW 654024
040460 Crank Bracket - Front
650269  Truss Head Screw 5/16 x 3/4 .. 2
(2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (2) 5/16 LW 654024
040461 Crank Bracket - Rear
650269  Truss Head Screw 5/16 x 3/4 ..
(2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (2) 5/16 LW 654024

Ref.
No.

32

33

34

35

36
37

38

39

41
42

43

45
46
47

48

49

50

Part No.
No. Part Name

042054 TroughCover ................ 1
650023 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 5/8.. 8
(2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (8) 5/16 PW 654004
(2) 5/16 LW 654024
042137  Mixer Cover - Right
650003  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 1/4 x 5/8 .. 16
(16) 1/4 HN 653005 - (16) 1/4 PW 654002
(16) 1/4 LW 654022
042139  Mixer Cover - Left
650003  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 1/4 x 5/8 .. 15
(15) 1/4 HN 653005 - (15) 1/4 PW 654002
(15) 1/4 LW 654022
042373  Sealer Plate .......... N 1
650025  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4.. 4
(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (4) 5/16 LW 654024
044674  Spline Coupling ... .. e e e 1
047687  Discharge Conveyor
655533  Woodruff Key 5/16 x 1HRD ... 1
047737  Mixer Cover - Center
650003  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 1/4x5/8 .. 8
(8) 1/4 HN 653005 - (4) 5/16 WN 653094
(8) 1/4 PW 654002 - (8) 1/4 LW 654022
047738  Mixer Tube Guide
655016  Cotter Pin 3/16 x 1
(6) 1/2 HN 653018 - (3) 1/2 PW 654009
047829  Dust Collector Clamp .
650028 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x1 .. 2
(3) 5/16 HN 653007 - (2) 5/16 PW 654004
(3) 5/16 LW 654024
047832  Blower Pipe (27%)
(Used before Serial No. 2611)
MixerTube . .................
(Used before Serial No. 6226)
MixerTube .. .. ..............
(Used after Serial No. 6225)
650025  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 5/16 x3/4.... 4
(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (4) 5/16 LW 654024
048018 Ladder.....................
650025  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4. . ..
650028  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 5/16x1.....
(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (2) 5/16 PW 654004
(4) 3/8 LW 654026
049079  MixerCover Lid. .. ............ 1
049086 CoverSeal ..................
049093  Mixer Auger (Includes Two 040310
and One 040311)
650060 Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 3/8x1......
650106  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 1/2x 1-1/4 . ..
(4) 3/8 HN 653010 - (2) 1/2 HN 653018
(4) 3/8 LW 654026 - (2) 1/2 LW 654030
049110 InmletPipe...................
650005  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 1/4x3/4 .. ..
(4) 1/4 HN 653005 - (8) 1/4 PW 654002
049124 DustCollector. . ..............
(Used before Serial No. 2611)
DustCollector. . .. ............
(Used after Serial No. 2610)
Mixer Tank..................
Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4. . . .
650028  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 5/16x1. .. ..
650062  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 3/8 x 1-1/4 . . .
(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (8) 3/8 HN 653010
(3) 5/16 PW 654004 - (16) 3/8 PW 654006
(4) 5/16 LW 654024- (8) 3/8 LW 654026

047838
058637

N DD ==

NS

-

051590

049136
650025

00 LW N =

(Parté List Continued On Next Page)



120MX - TANK and HOPPER

Ref.  Part No. Ref.  Part No.
No.  No. Part Name Req. No. No. Part Name Req.
51 049138  Intake Trough .............. 54 051585 Blower Qutlet .............. 1
650028  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16x1 .. 5 (Used after Serial No. 2610)
650005  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 1/4x 3/4 .. 4 652021  Carriage Bolt 1/4x1/2 ...... 4
(4) 1/4 HN 653005 - (9) 5/16 HN 653007 (4) 1/4 HN 653005 - (4) 1/4 PW 654002
(8) 1/4 PW 654002 - (5) 5/16 PW 654004 (4) 1/4 LW 654022
(4) 1/4 LW 654022 - (9) 5/16 LW 654024 55 052041 Tape .. ......... ... .. .. ... 2
52 049472  Pivot Bracket ................ 2 (Used after Serial No. 2610)
650269  Truss Head Screw 5/16 x 3/4 .. 4 56 052048  Self-Drilling Fastener .......... 2
(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (4) 5/16 PW 654004 (Used after Serial No. 2610)
(4) 5/16 LW 654024 57 520063 Ball Bearing .....:.......... 1
53 050161  Pivot Bracket Spacer .......... 2 58 520084  Bearing Collar .............. 1
(Used before Serial No. 2611) 59 650340  Spline Coupling Bolt 1/2x4 .... 1
(1) 1/2 HN 653018 - (1) 1/2 LW 654030
120MX - MIXER DRIVE
Ref. Part No.
No. No. Part Name Req.
6 U10117 Intake Conveyor Key 5/16 x 5/16 x4 .1
7 B11221  Driven Sprocket Key 5/16 x 5/16x2 .2
8 040638  Universal Joint Key 1/4x 1/4x 1-1/4 .2
(One req’d before Serial No. 2611)
9  044226® UniversalJoint. . ............... 1
570004  Grease Fitting . . .. ........... 2
650203  Soc.Hd.Set Screw 5/16 x3/8 .. ... 2
650206  Soc.Hd.Set Screw 5/16x1/2 .. ... 2
1 10 047907 IntakeConveyor. ............... 1
11 047937 Sprocket (20T-32T). . ........... 1
650212  Soc.Hd.Set Screw 3/8x3/8 ... ... 1
650214  Soc.Hd.Set Screw 3/8x1/2...... 1
12 047941 Mixer Drive Shaft 1-1/4 x 39-3/16. .. .1
13 047957 BearingBracket................ 1
650028  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 5/16x1...... 4
(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (8) 5/16 PW 654004
(4) 5/16 LW 654024
- T T T 14 047995  Guard Bracket - Right Upper .. .. ... 1
15 047997  Guard Bracket - Right Lower . . .. ... 1
650025  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4. . . . . 1
N 650028  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 5/16x1...... 1
(2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (2) 5/16 PW 654004
; / ) (2) 5/16 LW 654004
16 049100 MixerDriveGuard . .. ........... 1
} 650012  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 1/4x1-1/2....2
Ref.  Part No. 650028  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 5/16x1...... 1
No. No. Part Name Req. 2) 1/4 HN 653005 - (7) 5/16 HN 653007
1) 5/16 HLN 653073 - (2) 1/4 LW 654022
1 17H185  Conveyor Drive Sprocket (16T) - . . . . 1 (7) 5/16 LW 654024
(Used before Serial No. 3458) 17 049104 PTOShield................... 1
H8016 Conveyor Drive Sprocket (20T) .. ... 1 18 049105  Guard Bracket - Left Lower . . . ... .. 1
(Used after Serial No. 3457) (Used before Serial No. 2611)
650210  Soc.Hd.Set Screw 3/8x 5/16 .. .1 052038  Guard Bracket - Left Lower . . ... ... 1
2 H275 Bearing Retainer .. ............. 4 (Used after Serial No. 2610)
652026  Carriage Bolt 5/16 x3/4 . ....... 6 650025  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 5/16 x3/4 ... .2
(6) 5/16 HN 653007 - (6) 5/16 LW 654024 (2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (2) 5/16 LW 654024
3 H7838% BearingRetainer ............... 4 19 049106 GuardCover...........c.oon.. 1
(Used before Serial No. 2611) 20 500082  Chain (No. 50) of 70 Links Including
H8334 Bearing Retainer .. ............. 4 One (500057) Connector Link . . . . 1
(Used after Serial No. 2610) (Used before Serial No. 3458)
652047  Carriage Bolt3/8x1........... 6 500179  Chain (No. 50) of 72 Links Including
(6) 3/8 HN 653010 - (6) 3/8 LW 654026 One (500057) Connector Link - . - . 1
4 H7846 Bearing Retainer ............... 2 (Used after Serial No. 3457)
652029  Carriage Bolt 5/16x 1.......... 3 21 520063 BallBearing. ..+ «vvvvvvnrnannnn 3
(3) 5/16 HN 653007 - (3) 5/16 LW 654024 22 520065 BallBearing.:::«::eceeveneanns 2
S H8254 Chain Tightener Sprocket (17T) .. ... 1 23 520084 BearingCollar................. 2
650150  Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 5/16x 2-3/4 .. .1 24 520085  BearingCollar ................. 2
21% 5/8 HN 653021 - (3) 5/8 PW 654012 AFor Replacement, Order H8334.
10 1) 5/8 LW 654032 B See Page 70 for Universal Drive Service Parts.




























































































































































































































